MAY 5, 2022

BARGAINING
UPDATE

LEGAL AID SOCIETY

LOCAL 118 CHAPTERS 018 & 019 - ALL STAFF

Legal Aid Alberta Unable to
Reach Settlement

Important bargaining update meeting to
be held Thursday, May 12 at 6 pm

Your bargaining committee met in mediation
with mediator Mia Norrie on February 14 and
28, March 17, and May 2 and 3, respectively,
but were unable to reach a settlement with
Legal Aid.

A bargaining update meeting is to be
held on Thursday, May 12 at 6pm. It is very
important for members to attend because
we will be discussing what transpired in
mediation and outlining the process to
collectively decide on our next steps.

If you cannot attend the meeting, please
reach out to a member of your negotiating
team to arrange another time to find out this
important information.

For more information, please contact your
negotiating team and/or AUPE resource
staff.

Legal Aid Society

May 12, 2022

6:00 PM
Edmonton

Bargaining Update Meeting

Join Zoom Meeting
https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/83535904308

Meeting ID: 835 3590 4308
Phone: +1 587 328 1099

22126 AULReP

AUPE*.

AUPE NEGOTIATING TEAM -
LEGAL AID SOCIETY

Jan Davidson-Carey
403-404-2307
jan.davidson@hotmail.com
Michele Lucas

780-288-2535
michele.lucas394@hotmail.com
Peter Dubourt

780-293-5141
pdubourt@yahoo.ca

Raman Deep (Alternate)

780-905-9662
ramandeep_83@hotmail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF

Merryn Edwards Negotiator
m.edwards@aupe.org

Farid Iskandar Organizer
f.iskandar@aupe.org

Terry Inigo-Jones Communications
t.inigo-jones@aupe.org
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